
Attachment C 
 

USDA Forest Service 
National & Regional Directors POC 

 

National Headquarters (WO) 
 
 

Jim Bedwell 
Director, Recreation, Heritage, and Volunteer 
Resources (RHVR) 
US Forest Service 
201 14th Street SW 
Washington DC 20024 
Phone: 202‐205‐1240 
jbedwell@fs.fed.us 
 
Ken Karkula 
Assistant Director, RHVR 
Phone: 202‐205‐1358 
kkarkula@fs.fed.us 
 
Merlene Mazyck 
Program Manager, Volunteer and Services  
Phone:  202‐205‐0650 
mmazyck@fs.fed.us 
 

Northern Region (R1) 
Northeastern Washington, northern Idaho, 
and Montana; and the national grasslands 
in North Dakota and northwestern South 
Dakota 
 

Elizabeth Slown 
Director, Public & Governmental Relations 
US Forest Service 
200 East Broadway Street 
Missoula, MT. 59802 
Phone: 406‐329‐3141 
easlown@fs.fed.us 

Rocky Mountain Region (R2) 
Colorado, Wyoming, South Dakota, 
Nebraska 

Stephen Sherwood 
Director, Recreation, Heritage & Wilderness Resources 
US Forest Service 
740 Simms Street 
Lakewood, CO 80225 
Phone: 303‐275‐5135 
sherwood@fs.fed.us 

Southwestern Region (R3) 
Arizona, New Mexico; and the national 
grasslands in New Mexico, Oklahoma and 
the Texas panhandle 

Francisco Valenzuela 
Director, Recreation, Heritage & Wilderness 
US Forest Service 
333 Broadway Southeast 
Albuquerque, NM  87102 
fvalenzuela@fs.fed.us 

Intermountain Region (R4) 
Utah, western Wyoming, southern Idaho, 

Liz Close, 
Director, Recreation, Heritage & Wilderness Resources 
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Nevada and a small portion of California  US Forest Service 
324 25th Street 
Ogden, UT 84401 
Phone: 801‐625‐4164 
lclose@fs.fed.us 

Pacific Southwest Region (R5) 
California and Hawaii 

Marlene Finley 
Director, Public Services 
US Forest Service 
1323 Club Drive 
Vallejo, CA 94592 
Phone: 707‐562‐8856 
mfinley01@fs.fed.us 

 
Pacific Northwest Region (R6) 
Washington and Oregon 
 
 

Alan J. Matecko 
Director, Public & Legislative Affairs 
US Forest Service 
333 Southwest First Ave. 
Portland, OR 97204 
Phone: 503‐808‐2240 
amatecko@fs.fed.us 

Southern Region (R8) 
Alabama, Arkansas, Florida, Georgia, 
Kentucky, Louisiana, Mississippi, North 
Carolina, Oklahoma, Puerto Rico, South 
Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Virginia 

Ann M. Christensen 
Director, Recreation, Wilderness & Heritage 
US Forest Service 
1720 Peachtree Road, NW, Room 700B 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
Phone: 404‐347‐2479 
achristensen@fs.fed.us 

Eastern Region (R9)  
Connecticut, Delaware, Illinois, Indiana, 
Iowa, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, 
Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, New 
Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, Ohio, 
Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, Vermont, West 
Virginia, and Wisconsin 

Claudia Miekle 
Director, Recreation, Wilderness & Heritage (acting) 
US Forest Service 
626 East Wisconsin Ave. 
Milwaukee, WI  53202 
Phone: 414‐297‐3338 
cmiekle@fs.fed.us 

Alaska Region (R10) 
Alaska 

Terry Knupp 
Director, Recreation, Lands & Minerals (acting) 
 US Forest Service 
709 West 9th Street 
Juneau, AK  99801 
Phone: 907‐586‐8877 
tknupp@fs.fed.us 

 

 
 
 
 
 

2 

 

mailto:lclose@fs.fed.us
mailto:mfinley01@fs.fed.us
mailto:amatecko@fs.fed.us
mailto:achristensen@fs.fed.us
mailto:cmiekle@fs.fed.us
mailto:tknupp@fs.fed.us


3 

 

 
USDA Forest Service 

Regional Volunteers and Service Coordinators 
Directory 

 

 
Northern Region (R1) 
Northeastern Washington, northern Idaho, and 
Montana; and the national grasslands in North Dakota 
and northwestern South Dakota 
 

Julie Molzahn  
US Forest Service 
PO Box 429 
Plains, MT. 59859 
Phone: 406‐826‐4352 
jmolzahn@fs.fed.us 

Rocky Mountain Region (R2) 
Colorado, Wyoming, South Dakota, and Nebraska 

Susan Alden‐Weingardt  
US Forest Service 
740 Simms Street 
Lakewood, CO 80225 
Phone: 303‐275‐5325 
mlacey@fs.fed.us 

Southwestern Region (R3) 
Arizona, New Mexico; and the national grasslands in 
New Mexico, Oklahoma, and the Texas panhandle 

Peg Crim 
US Forest Service 
Lincoln National Forest 
3463 Las Palomas Rd 
Alamogordo, NM 88310 
Phone: 575‐434‐7231 
pcrim@fs.fed.us 

Intermountain Region (R4) 
Utah, western Wyoming, southern Idaho, Nevada, and a 
small portion of California 

Bill Lyons 
US Forest Service 
324 25th Street 
Ogden, UT 84401 
Phone: 801‐625‐5458 
blyons@fs.fed.us 

Pacific Southwest Region (R5) 
California and Hawaii 

Lynn Boone 
US Forest Service 
1323 Club Drive 
Vallejo, CA 94592 
Phone: 707‐562‐8843 
lboone@fs.fed.us 

 
Pacific Northwest Region (R6) 
Washington and Oregon 
 
 

Sarah Levy 
US Forest Service 
PO Box 3623 
Portland, OR 97208 
Phone: 503‐808‐2816 
salevy@fs.fed.us 

Southern Region (R8) 
Alabama, Arkansas, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, 
Louisiana, Mississippi, North Carolina, Oklahoma, Puerto 
Rico, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Virginia 

Michelle Mitchell 
US Forest Service 
1720 Peachtree Road, NW 
Atlanta, GA 30367 
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Phone: 404‐347‐1749 
michellemitchell@fs.fed.us 

Eastern Region (R9)  
Connecticut, Delaware, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Maine, 
Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, 
Missouri, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, Ohio, 
Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, Vermont, West Virginia, and 
Wisconsin 

Dawn Meier  
US Forest Service 
850 North 8th Street 
Medford, WI 54451 
Phone: 715‐748‐4875 ext 43 
dmeier@fs.fed.us 

Alaska Region (R10) 
Alaska 

Jeffrey M. Miller  
US Forest Service 
PO Box 21628 
Juneau, AK 99802 
Phone: 907‐586‐8804 
jeffmiller@fs.fed.us 
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